schedule and availability of local, state and federal funds, except that no payment shall be made later than 
the time set forth in applicable requirements. 

a. Subject to allocation limits, otherwise eligible claims for ADAMH services shall be applied 
toward block grant encounter claims data if the Provider submits the claims within four hundred 
twenty-five (425) days of the date of service but prior to the contractual claim file submission 
deadline specified in Section 11.2.7. The 425–day period shall be calculated from the date of 
service the Provider enters in the Board’s current claims and enrollments system.